## Syresham Parish Council

Chairman: Mrs Dorothy Dunkley, 31 Wappenham Road, Syresham, Northants, NN13 5HQ Telephone: 01280 850626

Parish Clerk Mrs Samantha Hosking 2 The Terrace, Biddlesden Brackley, NN13 5TR Tel: 01280 851178 email: parishclerk@syresham.com

## AGENDA

Extraordinary meeting of Syresham Parish Council to be held on **Friday 20<sup>th</sup> January 2023**, at **7.30pm** in the Village Hall Meeting Room, Main Road, Syresham, NN13 5HE

- 1. Receive and approve apologies for absence.
- 2. To receive declarations of interest under the Council's Code of Conduct related to business on the agenda. (Members should disclose any interests in the business to be discussed and are reminded that the disclosure of a Disclosable Pecuniary Interest will require that the member withdraws from the meeting room during the transaction of that item of business.)
- 3. Public Participation session. (Members of the public are invited to address the council. The session will last for a maximum of 15 minutes with any individual contribution lasting a maximum of 3 minutes. Members of the public should address their representation through the chairman of the meeting.)
- 4. Consider whether the Parish Council shall appoint a planning consultant to write an objection letter to WNC concerning the current Lorry Park outline planning application.
- 5. Items for inclusion in next meeting's Agenda.
- 6. Confirm date of next Parish Council meeting.

S Hosking, Syresham Parish Clerk

Please note, this is a public meeting and you may be filmed, recorded and published. Copies of all council papers are available to download at www.syreshamvillage.com